

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2019-1875 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 7/12/2019 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

**On agenda:** 7/16/2019 **Final action:** 7/30/2019

Enactment date: 7/30/2019 Enactment #: 497

Effective date: 8/1/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure

and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City, to enter into a

cooperation agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority (URA) in order for the City to receive Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to support a beautification project of artist-designed and Cityowned curb extensions on Broadway Avenue in the Beechview neighborhood as part of a greater

streetscaping project occurring at this location.

Sponsors:

Indexes: URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
8/1/2019	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor		
7/30/2019	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass	
7/24/2019	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass	
7/16/2019	1	City Council	Read and referred		

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City, to enter into a cooperation agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority (URA) in order for the City to receive Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to support a beautification project of artist-designed and City-owned curb extensions on Broadway Avenue in the Beechview neighborhood as part of a greater streetscaping project occurring at this location.

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City, are authorized to enter into a cooperation agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority (URA) in order for the City to receive Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to support a beautification project of artist-designed and City-owned curb extensions on Broadway Avenue in the Beechview neighborhood as part of a greater streetscaping project occurring at this location. Funds received from the URA will be deposited into the following Grants account: 6029400284.50000.00. For the Cooperation Agreement, the City is authorized to appropriate Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000) from the streetscaping account: 4026748617.54207.00, in support of this project.

**Section 2.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are further authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, subject to the terms and conditions of a lawfully initiated RFP, not to exceed the

## File #: 2019-1875, Version: 1

total of Sixty Thousand (\$60,000) dollars, for the artist, designer, or creative collectives (the "Artist") fees for design, fabrication and installation of City-owned art in the Broadway Avenue streetscaping project, payable from the accounts listed below:

JDE JOB NO.	JDE FUND	BUDGET YEAR	AMOUNT	SOURCE
6029400284	29040	2019	\$20,000.00	GRANT
4026748617	40017	2017	\$40,000.00	BOND